Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed

1of17

Designated List #

WEN A.C.T. SOFTNER
WEN A.C.T. SOFTNER
WEN A.C.T. SOFTNER

WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET
WEN ADVANCE PF LAUNDRY DET

WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT
WEN ALL TEMP DETERGENT

WEN ALUMINUM SAFE DISH DET
WEN ALUMINUM SAFE DISH DET
WEN ALUMINUM SAFE DISH DET

WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN
WEN AROMA CLEAN

7732-18-5
68410-69-5
Not Available

7647-14-5
497-19-8
68-04-2
6834-92-0
25155-30-0
15630-89-4
9004-32-4
112926-00-8
13235-36-4
68439-46-3
112926-00-8
9014-01-1
27344-41-8
Not Available
9014-01-1
122-40-7
78-70-6
80-54-6
118-58-1
106-24-1
5989-27-5
106-22-9
107-75-5
127-51-5
5392-40-5
97-53-0

1310-73-2
7732-18-5
1310-58-3
20592-85-2
1344-09-8
9003-01-4
3567-66-6

7732-18-5
6834-92-0
20592-85-2

7732-18-5
9016-45-9
67-63-0
Not Available
6440-58-0
68071-95-4

68-04-2
78-70-6
91-64-5

5989-27-5

118-58-1

106-22-9

101-86-0
Not Available

Water
Tallow Ammonium Methyl Sulfate
Fragrancing Compound

Sodium Chloride

Sodium Carbonate

Sodium Citrate

Sodium Metasilicate

Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate
Sodium Carbonate Peroxide
Carboxymethylceullose

Hydrated Silica

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Hydrated Silica

Protease Enzyme

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Fragrancing Compound

Protease Enzyme

Amyl Cinnamal

Linalool

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Benzyl Salicylate

Geraniol

Limonene

Citronellol

Hydroxycitronellal
Alpha-Isomethyl lonone

Citral

Eugenol

Sodium Hydroxide

Water

Potassium Hydroxide

Sodium salt of Aminotri (methylenephosphonic acid)
Sdoim Orthosilicate

Acrylic Acid Homopolymer

Red 33

Water
Sodium Metasilicate
Sodium salt of Aminotri (methylenephosphonic acid)

Water

Nonoxynol
Isopropanol
Fragrancing Compound
DMDM Hydantoin
Quaternary Fatty Amine Ethoxylates
Sodium Citrate
Linalool

Coumarin

Limonene

Benzyl Salicylate
Citronellol

Hexyl Cinnamal

Dye

Solvent
Softening Agent
Fragrancing Compound

Thickener

Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster

Buffering Agent; Emulsion Stablizer; Sequestrant
Buffering Agent; Chelating Agent; Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant-anionic

Bleaching Agent; Oxidizing Agent
Antiredeposition Agent

Absorbent; Bulking Agent

Bleaching Agent; Corrosion Inhibitor
Surfactant - Nonionic

Absorbent; Bulking Agent

Antistain Agent

Brightening Agent

Fragrancing Compound

Antistain Agent

Solvent

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Builder Ph adjuster

Solvent

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Chelating Agent

Builder

Dispersing Agent

Colorant

Solvent
Builder
Chelating Agent

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Fragrancing Compound
Preservative

Antistatic Agent
Buffering Agent; Emulsion Stablizer; Sequestrant
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Colorant

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

20

22,3,13
20, 13

NFC

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA



Product Name

WEN AROMA CLEAN

WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME
WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME
WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME
WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME
WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME
WEN AROMAZYME ENZYME

WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER
WEN BLAST OFF FLOOR CLEANER

WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY
WEN BLOOD OUT LAUNDRY

WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.
WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.
WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.
WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.
WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.
WEN BREAKDOWN T.L.C.

WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN
WEN BREAKDOWN TRAFFIC LANE CLN

WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN

CAS Number
67-63-0

7732-18-5
Not Available
9005-64-5
Not Available
78-70-6
77-92-9

1310-73-2
497-19-8
7758-29-4
25155-30-0
34590-94-8
Not Available
518-47-8
78-70-6
5989-27-5
101-86-0
118-58-1
97-53-0
122-40-7
80-54-6
106-22-9

7732-18-5
7783-18-8
1336-21-6
110615-47-9
112-34-5
20592-85-2
68439-46-3

7732-18-5
111-76-2
532-02-5

7758-29-4

1310-58-3

1643-20-5

7732-18-5
111-76-2
532-02-5

7758-29-4

1310-58-3

1643-20-5

Not Available
78-70-6

5989-27-5
101-86-0
118-58-1

97-53-0

7732-18-5
7722-84-1
68439-50-9
112-34-5

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Isopropanol

Water

Chelated Microbial Mixture
Polysorbate 20

Fragrancing Compound
Linalool

Citric Acid

Sodium Hydroxide

Sodium Carbonate

Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Fragrancing Compound

Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt
Linalool

Limonene

Hexyl Cinnamal

Benzyl Salicylate

Eugenol

Amyl Cinnamal

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Citronellol

Water

Ammonium Thiosulfate

Ammonium Hydroxide

Lauryl Glucoside

Butoxydiglycol

Sodium salt of Aminotri (methylenephosphonic acid)
C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Water

Butoxyethanol

Sodium Alkylnaphthalene Sulfonate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Potassium Hydroxide

Lauramine Oxide

Water

Butoxyethanol

Sodium Alkylnaphthalene Sulfonate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Potassium Hydroxide
Lauramine Oxide
Fragrancing Compound
Linalool

Limonene

Hexyl Cinnamal

Benzyl Salicylate

Eugenol

Water

Hydrogen Peroxide
Laureth-9
Butoxydiglycol

Ingredient Function

Solvent

Solvent
Detergent Additive

Fragrance Component; Surfactant - Nonionic

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
pH Adjuster

pH Adjuster

Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Surfactant

Solvent

Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

Solvent

Chlorine Scavenger
pH Adjuster
Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant-Anionic

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Surfactant

Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant-Anionic

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Surfactant

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

Solvent

Bleaching Agent, Oxidizing Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Listed

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Designated List #

20, 13

FRA

20

20

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

~

20

20

20

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

20



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function Listed

30f 17

Designated List #

WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN
WEN BUCCANEER APC PEROXIDE CLN

WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT
WEN BUILDER DETERGENT

WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER
WEN CASCADE NEUTRAL CLEANER

WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER
WEN COAST 302 DEGREASER

WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET
WEN CONC PREMIUM LAUNDRY DET

WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF

9003-01-4
Not Available
120-51-4
6419-19-8
77-92-9

7732-18-5
1310-73-2
1310-58-3
1344-09-8
9016-45-9
68130-47-2
Not Available
1300-72-7
20592-85-2
27344-41-8
633-96-5

7732-18-5
68439-50-9
67-63-0
6440-58-0
Not Available
5989-27-5
13235-36-4
5392-40-5
27344-41-8
Not Available
77-92-9

7732-18-5
64-02-8
68439-46-3
68071-95-4
6834-92-0
7320-34-5
Not Available

7647-14-5
497-19-8
497-19-8

6834-92-0

7758-29-4

25155-30-0
9016-45-9
9004-32-4

112926-00-8
13235-36-4
27344-41-8

Not Available
5989-27-5
5392-40-5

7647-14-5
497-19-8
497-19-8

6834-92-0

Acrylic Acid Homopolymer
Fragrancing Compound

Benzyl Benzoate
Aminotrimethylene Phosphonic Acid
Citric Acid

Water

Sodium Hydroxide

Potassium Hydroxide

Sodium Orthosilicate

Nonoxynol

Alkyl Ether Phosphate

Potassium Phosphate Polyether Ester
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Sodium salt of Aminotri (methylenephosphonic acid)
Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Acid Orange 7

Water

Laureth-9

Isopropanol

DMDM Hydantoin

Fragrancing Compound

Limonene

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Citral

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Dye

Citric Acid

Water

Tetrasodium EDTA

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Quaternary Fatty Amine Ethoxylates
Sodium Metasilicate
TetraPotassium Pyrophosphate

Dye

Sodium Chloride

Sodium Carbonate

Sodium Carbonate

Sodium Metasilicate

Pentasodium Triphosphate

Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate
Nonoxynol

Carboxymethylceullose

Hydrated Silica

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Fragrancing Compound

Limonene

Citral

Sodium Chloride
Sodium Carbonate
Sodium Carbonate
Sodium Metasilicate

Dispersing Agent

Fragrancing Compound

Deodorizing Agent Yes
Chelating Agent

pH adjuster

Solvent

Builder pH adjuster Yes
Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Builder

Surfactant - Nonionic Yes

Coupling Agent
Coupling Agent
Coupling Agent
Chelating Agent
Brightening Agent
Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent Yes
Preservative Yes
Fragrancing Compound

Fragrance Component Yes
Chelating Agent

Fragrance Component Yes
Brightening Agent

Colorant

Ph Adjuster

Solvent

Chelating Agent;

Surfactant - Nonionic

Antistatic Agent Yes
Builder

Builder

Colorant

Thickener

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster
Builder

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster

Surfactant-Anionic

Surfactant - Nonionic Yes
Antiredeposition Agent

Absorbent; Bulking Agent

Chelating Agent;

Brightening Agent

Fragrancing Compound

Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Thickener

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster
Builder

FRA

20

22,3,13

20, 13
NFC

FRA

FRA

22,3,13

FRA
FRA



Product Name

WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF
WEN CONC. LAUNDRY KERR-NF

WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN FREE

WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY
WEN CRYSTAL CLEAN LAUNDRY

WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH
WEN DOOR SHEEN POLISH

WEN DOUBLE DIAMOND FINISH
WEN DOUBLE DIAMOND FINISH
WEN DOUBLE DIAMOND FINISH
WEN DOUBLE DIAMOND FINISH

WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH

CAS Number

7758-29-4
25155-30-0
9016-45-9
9004-32-4
112926-00-8
13235-36-4
27344-41-8

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
27176-87-0
68439-46-3
102-71-6
141-43-5
6440-58-0
26172-55-4; 26172-55-4
1300-72-7

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
68439-50-9
102-71-6
141-43-5
6440-58-0
7647-14-5
Not Available
122-40-7
127-51-5
78-70-6
80-54-6
91-64-5
6408-80-6
102-71-6
1300-72-7
7647-14-5

7732-18-5
63148-62-9
Not Available
9010-77-9
5989-27-5
68439-46-3
5392-40-5
26172-55-4; 2682-20-4
1310-73-2
77-92-9

Not Available
7732-18-5
111-90-0
78-51-3

7732-18-5
1310-73-2
60-00-4
1310-58-3

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Pentasodium Triphosphate

Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate

Nonoxynol

Carboxymethylceullose

Hydrated Silica

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate

Dodecylbenzene Sulfonic Acid

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Triethanolamine

Ethanolamine

DMDM Hydantoin

Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Laureth-9

Triethanolamine
Ethanolamine

DMDM Hydantoin

Sodium Chloride

Fragrancing Compound

Amyl Cinnamal
Alpha-Isomethyl lonone
Linalool

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Coumarin

Acid Blue 145
Triethanolamine

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Sodium Chloride

Water

Dimethicone

Fragrancing Compound

Ethylene-Acrylic Acid Copolymer

Limonene

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Citral

Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone
Sodium Hydroxide

Citric Acid

Styrene Acrylic Copolymer
Water

Ethoxydiglycol
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate

Water

Sodium Hydroxide
EDTA

Potassium Hydroxide

Ingredient Function Listed

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster

Surfactant-Anionic

Surfactant - Nonionic Yes
Antiredeposition Agent

Absorbent; Bulking Agent

Bleaching Agent; Corrosion Inhibitor

Brightening Agent

Solvent

Surfactant-Anionic

Surfactant - Anionic

Surfactant - Nonionic

Detergent Additive

Solvent

Preservative Yes
Preservative

Coupling Agent

Solvent

Surfactant-Anionic

Surfactant - Anionic

Surfactant - Nonionic

Detergent Additive

Solvent

Preservative Yes
Thickener

Fragrancing Compound

Solvent Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Colorant

Detergent Additive

Coupling Agent

Thickener

Solvent

Antifoaming Agent; Lubricant
Fragrancing Compound
Polishing Agent

Fragrance Component Yes
Surfactant - Nonionic

Fragrance Component Yes
Preservative

Builder Ph adjuster Yes

pH Adjuster

Wax Additive

Solvent

Solvent Yes
Leveling Agent; Plasticizer Yes
Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster Yes

Chelating Agent; Sequestrant
Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Designated List #

22,3,13

NFC

NFC

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA

FRA

20

20
10

20



Product Name

WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH
WEN DTW DETERGENT TRUCK WASH

WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE
WEN ENCAP CARPET RINSE

WEN END RUST
WEN END RUST
WEN END RUST
WEN END RUST

WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT
WEN ERP BUILT DETERGENT

WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY
WEN ERP EMULSIFIER LAUNDRY

WEN EXTRACTION PRO CARPET
WEN EXTRACTION PRO CARPET
WEN EXTRACTION PRO CARPET
WEN EXTRACTION PRO CARPET
WEN EXTRACTION PRO CARPET

WEN FABRIC SIZING LAUNDRY
WEN FABRIC SIZING LAUNDRY

WEN FOAM SAFE CL
WEN FOAM SAFE CL
WEN FOAM SAFE CL

CAS Number

Not Available
2809-21-4
68515-73-1
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
79-14-1
5324-84-5
77-92-9
9003-01-4
68439-50-9
68492-82-0, 107-19-7
Not Available
7558-80-7
60-00-4

7732-18-5
1341-49-7
67-63-0
68439-50-9

7732-18-5
1310-73-2
1300-72-7
1310-58-3
68131-39-5
68608-26-4
Not Available
144538-83-0
27344-41-8
633-96-5

7732-18-5
68439-50-9
68131-39-5
68608-26-4

Not Available
Not Available
26172-55-4; 2682-20-4
27344-41-8
122-40-7
78-70-6

7732-18-5
7758-29-4
9003-01-4
1310-58-3
6440-58-0

Not Available
55406-53-6

7732-18-5
7681-52-9
1643-20-5

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Surfactant Blend
Etidronic Acid
Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside
Surfactant

Surfactant Blend

Dye

Water

Glycolic Acid

Sodium Caprylyl Sulfonate
Citric Acid

Acrylic Acid Homopolymer
Laureth-9

Alkoxylated Fatty Polyamines
Fragrancing Compound
Monosodium Phosphate
EDTA

Water

Ammonium Bifluoride
Isopropanol
Laureth-9

Water

Sodium Hydroxide

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Potassium Hydroxide

C12-15 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Sodium C10-18 Secondary Alkyl Sulphonate
Modified Copolymer

Tetrasodium Iminodisuccinate

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate

Acid Orange 7

Water

Laureth-9

C12-15 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Sodium C10-18 Secondary Alkyl Sulphonate

Modified Copolymner

Fragrancing Compound

Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone
Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate

Amyl Cinnamal

Linalool

Water

Pentasodium Triphosphate
Acrylic Acid Homopolymer
Potassium Hydroxide
DMDM Hydantoin

Starch
lodopropynyl Butylcarbamate

Water
Sodium Hypochlorite
Lauramine Oxide

Ingredient Function Listed

Surfactant-Emulsifying
Chelating Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Surfactant-Anionic
Colorant

Solvent

Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster
Surfactant - Anionic

pH Adjuster

Dispersing Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Corrosion Inhibitor
Fragrancing Compound

pH Adjuster

Chelating Agent; Sequestrant

Solvent
Descaler Yes
Solvent Yes

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster Yes
Coupling Agent

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Surfactant - Anionic

Surfactant - Anionic

Antiredepostion Agent

Chelating Agent

Brightening Agent

Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Antiredepostion Agent
Fragrancing Compound
Preservative
Brightening Agent

Solvent Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Solvent

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster

Dispersing Agent

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Preservative Yes

Starch
Antifungal Agent Yes

Solvent
Bleaching Agent
Surfactant

Designated List #

20, 13

20

FRA
FRA

NFC

13



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed

6 of 17

Designated List #

WEN FOAM SAFE CL
WEN FOAM SAFE CL

WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000
WEN GET OUT 5000

WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET
WEN HARMONY LAUNDRY DET

WEN HARD LAUNDRY SOUR
WEN HARD LAUNDRY SOUR

WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER
WEN HD TILE & SHOWER

WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR
WEN ILLUMINATE NEUTRAL CLNR

WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT

6834-92-0
7320-34-5

7732-18-5
1300-72-7
94266-47-4
34590-94-8
68439-50-9
68551-12-2
59-02-9
Not Available

7732-18-5
68439-50-9
1300-72-7
51981-21-6
68551-12-2
34590-94-8
25155-30-0
1310-73-2
94266-47-4
1300-72-7
1310-73-2
7664-38-2

7732-18-5
79-14-1

7732-18-5
7664-38-2
68604-71-7
1643-20-5
79-14-1
7647-01-0
34590-94-8
68002-97-1
34590-94-8
Not Available
11138-66-2
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
68439-46-3
6440-58-0

68-04-2
68071-95-4
Not Available
5989-27-5
27344-41-8
Not Available
77-92-9

7732-18-5
68424-85-1; 68424-95-3

64-02-8

68131-39-5

Sodium Metasilicate
TetraPotassium Pyrophosphate

Water

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Citrus Terpenes

Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Laureth-9

C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Tocopherol

Dye

Water

Laureth-9

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Tetrasodium Glutamate Diacetate
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide

Citrus Terpenes

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Sodium Hydroxide

Phosphoric Acid

Water
Glycolic Acid

Water

Phosphoric Acid

Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate
Lauramine Oxide

Glycolic Acid

Hydrochloric Acid

Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
C10-16 Alcohol Ethoxylate
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Fragrancing Compound

Xanthan Gum

Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Water

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

DMDM Hydantoin

Sodium Citrate

Quaternary Fatty Amine Ethoxylates
Fragrancing Compound

Limonene

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Dye

Citric Acid

Water

Quaternary Ammonium Chloride
Tetrasodium EDTA

C12-15 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Builder
Builder

Solvent
Coupling Agent

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Surfactant - Nonionic
Antioxidant

Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Coupling Agent
Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Surfactant - Anionic
Builder Ph adjuster

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Coupling Agent
Builder pH adjuster
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster

Solvent

pH Adjuster
Surfactant-Amphoteric
Surfactant

Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster

pH Adjuster

Solvent
Surfactant-Nonionic
Solvent

Fragrancing Compound

Emulsion Stabilizer; Thickener

Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Solvent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Preservative

Buffering Agent; Emulsion Stablizer; Sequestrant

Antistatic Agent
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Brightening Agent
Colorant

pH adjuster

Solvent
Antimicrobial Agent
Sequestrant
Surfactant - Anionic

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20

20

20

20
20

20

13, 20,18
20

20

NFC

FRA



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function Listed

7 of 17

Designated List #

WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT
WEN ILLUMINATE PLUS DISINFECT

WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER
WEN IMPLOSION STRIPPER

WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER
WEN INCREDIBLE BOWL CLEANER

WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU
WEN JIFFY CLEAN RTU

WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER
WEN KICK DEGREASER

WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE

Not Available
77-92-9
5989-27-5
6408-80-6

7732-18-5
141-43-5
100-51-6
112-34-5

110615-47-9
1310-58-3
61790-12-3
13235-36-4
68551-12-2
Not Available

7732-18-5
7647-01-0
70750-46-8
68439-50-9
68391-01-5; 68956-79-6
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
518-47-8

7732-18-5
64-02-8
68439-46-3
6834-92-0
68610-19-5
7320-34-5
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

94266-47-4
7732-18-5
111-76-2
68439-46-3
68551-12-2
141-43-5
Not Available
5989-27-5
59-02-9
633-96-5
68551-12-2

94266-47-4
7732-18-5
111-76-2
68439-46-3
68551-12-2
141-43-5
Not Available
5989-27-5
59-02-9

Fragrancing Compound
Citric Acid

Limonene

Acid Blue 145

Water

Ethanolamine

Benzyl Alcohol

Butoxydiglycol

Lauryl Glucoside

Potassium Hydroxide

Tall Oil Acid

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Dye

Water

Hydrochloric Acid

Tallow Dihydroxyethyl Betaine

Laureth-9

Quaternary Ammonium Chloride Compounds
Fragrancing Compound

Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt

Water

Tetrasodium EDTA

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Sodium Metasilicate
Quaternary Amine
TetraPotassium Pyrophosphate
Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Dye

Citrus Terpenes

Water

Butoxyethanol

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Ethanolamine

Fragrancing Compound
Limonene

Tocopherol

Acid Orange 7

C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Citrus Terpenes

Water

Butoxyethanol

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Ethanolamine

Fragrancing Compound
Limonene

Tocopherol

Fragrancing Compound
Ph Adjuster

Fragrance Component Yes
Colorant

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent Yes
Solvent Yes

Surfactant - Nonionic

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Surfactant - Cleaning Agent

Chelating Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Colorant

Solvent

pH Adjuster Yes
Surfactant-Amphoteric

Surfactant - Nonionic

Surfactant - Cationic

Fragrancing Compound

Fragrancing Compound

Colorant

Colorant

Solvent

Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Builder
Surfactant-Cationic
Builder

Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Colorant

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Solvent

Solvent Yes
Surfactant - Nonionic

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Fragrancing Compound

Fragrance Component Yes
Antioxidant

Colorant

Surfactant - Nonionic

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Solvent

Solvent Yes
Surfactant - Nonionic

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Fragrancing Compound

Fragrance Component Yes
Antioxidant

FRA

FRA
20

13, 20,18

20

FRA

20

FRA



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed

8 of 17

Designated List #

WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE
WEN KICK LAUNDRY ADDITIVE

WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR
WEN KICK LAUNDRY SPOT/DGR

WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN
WEN KLEAR-VU GLASS CLN

WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER
WEN KLEEN SPRAY DEGREASER

WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER
WEN LAUNDRY EMULSIFIER

WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET
WEN LF POT-N-PAN MACHINE DET

WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR

633-96-5
68551-12-2

94266-47-4
7732-18-5
111-76-2
68439-46-3
68551-12-2
141-43-5
Not Available
5989-27-5
59-02-9
633-96-5
68551-12-2

7732-18-5
67-63-0
107-98-2
9004-82-4
Not Available
1336-21-6
27344-41-8
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
111-76-2
68604-71-7
Not Available
141-43-5
497-19-8
68439-50-9
13235-36-4
518-47-8

7732-18-5
68439-46-3
102-71-6
27176-87-0
67-63-0
6440-58-0
Not Available
Not Available
27344-41-8
122-40-7

7732-18-5
1300-72-7
112-34-5
6834-92-0
20592-85-2
9003-11-6
Not Available

7732-18-5
1310-73-2
111-76-2

Acid Orange 7
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Citrus Terpenes

Water

Butoxyethanol

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Ethanolamine

Fragrancing Compound
Limonene

Tocopherol

Acid Orange 7

C12-16 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Water

Isopropanol

Methoxyisopropanol

Sodium Laureth Sulfate

Silicone Polyether

Ammonium Hydroxide

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Water

Butoxyethanol

Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate

Potassium Phosphate Polyether Ester
Ethanolamine

Sodium Carbonate

Laureth-9

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt

Water

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Triethanolamine

Dodecylbenzene Sulfonic Acid
Isopropanol

DMDM Hydantoin

Fragrancing Compound

Silicone Emulsion

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Amyl Cinnamal

Water

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Butoxydiglycol

Sodium Metasilicate

Sodium salt of Aminotri (methylenephosphonic acid)
Polyalkylene Glycol

Dye

Water
Sodium Hydroxide
Butoxyethanol

Colorant
Surfactant - Nonionic

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent
Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Antioxidant

Colorant

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Detergent Additive

pH Adjuster
Brightening Agent
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Amphoteric
Coupling Agent
Solvent

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Surfactant - Nonionic
Chelating Agent
Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Detergent Additive
Surfactant - Anionic
Solvent

Preservative
Fragrancing Compound
Antifoaming Agent
Brightening Agent
Solvent

Solvent

Coupling Agent
Solvent

Builder

Chelating Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Colorant

Solvent
Builder Ph adjuster
Solvent

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

20

FRA

20, 13
20,4

20

20,13
NFC

FRA

20

20
20



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed

9 of 17

Designated List #

WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR
WEN LIGHTNING STRIKE CLN/DGR

WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND

WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH
WEN LIQUID DIAMOND DISHWASH

WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO
WEN LIQUID FRESH DEO

WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER
WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER
WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER
WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER
WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER
WEN LONG SHOT GLASS CLEANER

WEN MACHINE DISH
WEN MACHINE DISH
WEN MACHINE DISH

141-43-5
1300-72-7
68130-47-2
Not Available
64-02-8
Not Available

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
1310-73-2
7647-14-5
6440-58-0
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
1300-72-7
1310-73-2
7647-14-5
7664-38-2

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
1310-73-2
7647-14-5
6440-58-0
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
1300-72-7
1310-73-2
7647-14-5
7664-38-2

7732-18-5
9016-45-9
67-63-0
Not Available
Not Available
64742-47-8
Not Available
5989-27-5
104-55-2

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
67-63-0
34590-94-8
64-02-8
Not Available

497-19-8
1344-09-8
6834-92-0

Ethanolamine

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

Alkyl Ether Phosphate

Potassium Phosphate Polyether Ester
Tetrasodium EDTA

Dye

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Chloride

DMDM Hydantoin
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound
Dye

Dye

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Chloride
Phosphoric Acid

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Chloride

DMDM Hydantoin
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound
Dye

Dye

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Chloride
Phosphoric Acid

Water

Nonoxynol

Isopropanol
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound
Isoparaffinic Solvent
Dye

Limonene

Cinnamal

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Isopropanol

Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Tetrasodium EDTA

Dye

Sodium Carbonate
Sodium Orthosilicate
Sodium Metasilicate

Solvent
Coupling Agent
Coupling Agent
Coupling Agent
Chelating Agent
Colorant

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Builder pH adjuster
Thickener

Preservative
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Colorant

Coupling Agent

Builder pH adjuster
Thickener

pH Adjuster

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Builder pH adjuster
Thickener

Preservative
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Colorant

Coupling Agent

Builder Ph adjuster
Thickener

pH Adjuster

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent; Viscosity Decreasing Agent
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound

Solvent

Colorant

Fragrance Component

Fragrance Component

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Solvent

Solvent

Chelating Agent
Colorant

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Detergent Additive; Buffering Agent
Builder

Yes

Yes

Yes

YES
YES

Yes
Yes

20
NFC
20
20
20
NFC
20
20

22,3,13

20, 13

7

FRA

FRA

20, 13

20



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed
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Designated List #

WEN MACHINE DISH
WEN MACHINE DISH
WEN MACHINE DISH

WEN MASTERPIECE FINISH
WEN MASTERPIECE FINISH

WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR
WEN MAYNTAINER BOWL/TILE CLNR

WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER
WEN MEAN JOE DEGREASER

WEN MILDEW PLUS
WEN MILDEW PLUS
WEN MILDEW PLUS
WEN MILDEW PLUS

WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER
WEN MINT BOWL CLEANER

WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE
WEN MIST AND SHINE

WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND

7758-29-4
51580-86-0
68603-58-7

Not Available
7732-18-5

7732-18-5
7664-38-2
68439-50-9
67-63-0
11138-66-2
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
111-76-2
68604-71-7
Not Available
141-43-5
497-19-8
68439-50-9
13235-36-4
518-47-8

7732-18-5
7681-52-9
1643-20-5
1310-58-3

7732-18-5
7647-01-0
70750-46-8
68391-01-5; 68956-79-6
68439-50-9
119-36-8
Not Available
Not Available
518-47-8

7732-18-5
9016-45-9
Not Available
Not Available
5989-27-5
111-90-0
9016-45-9
26172-55-4; 2682-20-4
94266-47-4

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
1310-73-2
7647-14-5
6440-58-0

Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Dichloroisocyanurate
¢ 12-14 t-Alkylamines Ethoxylated

Styrene Acrylic Copolymer
Water

Water

Phosphoric Acid
Laureth-9

Isopropanol

Xanthan Gum

Dye

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound

Water

Butoxyethanol

Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate

Potassium Phosphate Polyether Ester
Ethanolamine

Sodium Carbonate

Laureth-9

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt

Water

Sodium Hypochlorite
Lauramine Oxide
Potassium Hydroxide

Water

Hydrochloric Acid

Tallow Dihydroxyethyl Betaine

Quaternary Ammonium Chloride Compounds
Laureth-9

Methyl Salicylate

Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt

Water

Nonoxynol

Fragrancing Compound

Acrylic Latex Copolymer

Limonene

Ethoxydiglycol

Nonoxynol

Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone
Citrus Terpenes

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate

Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide

Sodium Chloride

DMDM Hydantoin

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Bleaching Agent
Sufactant-Cleaning Agent

Wax Additive
Solvent

Solvent

pH Adjuster

Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Emulsion Stabilizer; Thickener
Colorant

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrancing Compound

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Amphoteric
Coupling Agent
Solvent

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Surfactant - Nonionic
Chelating Agent
Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant
Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Solvent

pH Adjuster
Surfactant-Amphoteric
Surfactant - Cationic
Surfactant - Nonionic
Fragrance Component
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Fragrancing Compound

Polishing Agent

Fragrance Component

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Preservative

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Builder Ph adjuster
Thickener
Preservative

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20

20, 13

20

13,20, 18

22,3,13

FRA
20
22,3,13

20

NFC
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Product Name CAS Number Ingredient Disclosure Name Ingredient Function Listed Designated List #
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN NF LIQUID DIAMOND 7647-14-5 Sodium Chloride Thickener
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 7732-18-5 Water Solvent
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 10101-89-0 Trisodium Phosphate Builder
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 7758-29-4 Pentasodium Triphosphate Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 497-19-8 Sodium Carbonate Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 1310-58-3 Potassium Hydroxide Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 9003-01-4 Acrylic Acid Homopolymer Dispersing Agent
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID 68130-47-2 Alkyl Ether Phosphate Coupling Agent
WEN NU-SOAK LIQUID Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN NU-SOAK POWDER 25155-30-0 Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate Surfactant
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR 7732-18-5 Water Solvent
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR 9016-45-9 Nonoxynol Surfactnt - Nonionic Yes 22,3,13
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR 67-63-0 Isopropanol Solvent Yes 20,13
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR Not Available Fragrancing Compound Fragrancing Compound
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR Not Available Fragrancing Compound Fragrancing Compound
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR 26172-55-4; 2682-20-4 'Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone Preservative
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN NUTRA CARE FOUR 518-47-8 Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt Colorant
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 7732-18-5 Water Solvent
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF Not Available Quaternary Ammonium Chloride Pesticide Additive
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 64-02-8 Tetrasodium EDTA Sequestrant
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 68131-39-5 C12-15 Alcohols Ethoxylated Surfactant - Anionic
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF Not Available Fragrancing Compound Fragrancing Compound
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 77-92-9 Citric Acid pH adjuster
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 5989-27-5 Limonene Fragrance Component Yes FRA
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 5392-40-5 Citral Fragrance Component Yes FRA
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 106-22-9 Citronellol Fragrance Component Yes FRA
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 25956-17-6 Red 40 Colorant
WEN NUTRA QUAT 64 DISINF 1934-21-0 Yellow 5 Colorant
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 7732-18-5 Water Solvent
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 111-76-2 Butoxyethanol Solvent Yes 20
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 68130-47-2 Alkyl Ether Phosphate Coupling Agent
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 1310-58-3 Potassium Hydroxide Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 497-19-8 Sodium Carbonate Buffering Agent, Builder, Detergent Additive, pH Adjuster
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 64-02-8 Tetrasodium EDTA Sequestrant
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER Not Available Fragrancing Compound Fragrancing Compound
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER 5989-27-5 Limonene Fragrance Component Yes FRA
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN PDQ BUTYL CLEANER Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN PINE AWAY 7732-18-5 Water Solvent
WEN PINE AWAY 67-63-0 Isopropanol Solvent Yes 20,13
WEN PINE AWAY 68439-50-9 Laureth-9 Surfactant - Nonionic
WEN PINE AWAY 8002-90-3 Pine Oil Solvent
WEN PINE AWAY 68391-01-5; 68956-79-6 Quaternary Ammonium Chloride Compounds Surfactant - Cationic
WEN PINE AWAY Not Available Dye Colorant
WEN PINE AWAY 1310-73-2 Sodium Hydroxide Builder Ph adjuster Yes 20
WEN PINE AWAY 77-92-9 Citric Acid pH adjuster

WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER 7732-18-5 Water Solvent



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed
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Designated List #

WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER
WEN PINK DU-ALL CLEANER

WEN PLS SOUR
WEN PLS SOUR

WEN POWDERED BLEACH
WEN POWDERED BLEACH
WEN POWDERED BLEACH

WEN REDDI GLASS CLEANER
WEN REDDI GLASS CLEANER
WEN REDDI GLASS CLEANER
WEN REDDI GLASS CLEANER
WEN REDDI GLASS CLEANER

WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP
WEN REMARKABLE LMP

WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER
WEN REMARKABLE SPOTTER

WEN RINSE AID
WEN RINSE AID
WEN RINSE AID
WEN RINSE AID
WEN RINSE AID

WEN ROYAL ICE FINISH
WEN ROYAL ICE FINISH
WEN ROYAL ICE FINISH
WEN ROYAL ICE FINISH

WEN RUST REMOVING SOFTNER ERP
WEN RUST REMOVING SOFTNER ERP

25155-30-0
7758-29-4
1310-73-2
6440-58-0
9004-62-0
7664-38-2

Not Available
Not Available
5989-27-5
1300-72-7
1310-73-2
7664-38-2

7732-18-5
79-14-1

7647-14-5
51580-86-0
7647-14-5

7732-18-5
107-98-2
67-63-0
9004-82-4
64-02-8

7732-18-5
7722-84-1
Not Available
Not Available
1310-73-2
2809-21-4
Not Available
120-51-4
1310-73-2

7732-18-5
7722-84-1
107-98-2
68439-46-3
126-92-1
94266-47-4
6419-19-8

7732-18-5
Not Available
79-14-1
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available
7732-18-5
111-90-0
78-51-3

7732-18-5
79-14-1

Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Sodium Hydroxide

DMDM Hydantoin
Hydroxyethylcellulose
Phosphoric Acid
Fragrancing Compound
Dye

Limonene

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Phosphoric Acid

Water
Glycolic Acid

Sodium Chloride
Sodium Dichloroisocyanurate
Sodium Chloride

Water
Methoxyisopropanol
Isopropanol

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Tetrasodium EDTA

Water

Hydrogen Peroxide
Acrylic Polymer

Acrylic Polymer
Sodium Hydroxide
Etidronic Acid
Fragrancing Compound
Benzyl Benzoate
Sodium Hydroxide

Water

Hydrogen Peroxide
Methoxyisopropanol

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Sodium Ethylhexyl Sulfate

Citrus Terpenes

Aminotrimethylene Phosphonic Acid

Water

Wetting Agent

Glycolic Acid

Sodium Alkylnaphthalenesulfonate
Dye

Styrene Acrylic Copolymer
Water

Ethoxydiglycol
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate

Water
Glycolic Acid

Surfactant - Anionic
Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Builder Ph adjuster
Preservative

Thickener

pH Adjuster
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Fragrance Component
Coupling Agent

Builder Ph adjuster

pH Adjuster

Solvent
Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster

Thickener
Bleaching Agent
Thickener

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Sequestrant

Solvent

Bleaching Agent, Oxidizing Agent
Soil Release Agent

Soil Release Agent

Builder Ph adjuster

Chelating Agent

Fragrancing Compound
Deodorizing Agent

Builder Ph adjuster

Solvent

Bleaching Agent, Oxidizing Agent
Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Surfactant - Anionic

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Chelating Agent

Solvent

Wetting Agent

Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster
Surfactant-Anionic

Colorant

Wax Additive

Solvent

Solvent

Leveling Agent; Plasticizer

Solvent
Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

20
NFC

20

FRA

20
20

20,4
20,13

20

FRA
20

20,4

20
10



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function
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Designated List #

WEN RUST REMOVING SOFTNER ERP

WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER
WEN SAPPHIRE GLASS CLEANER

WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SCORE LAUNDRY DET

WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR
WEN SCRUBBER LOW FOAM CLNR

WEN SOLID ICE FINISH
WEN SOLID ICE FINISH

WEN SPARKY FABRIC ANTI-STAT
WEN SPARKY FABRIC ANTI-STAT
WEN SPARKY FABRIC ANTI-STAT
WEN SPARKY FABRIC ANTI-STAT

WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS
WEN SPECIAL AMMONIATED GLASS

WEN SPECTACULAR FLOOR FINISH
WEN SPECTACULAR FLOOR FINISH

68410-69-5

7732-18-5
67-63-0
107-98-2
9004-82-4
1336-21-6
27344-41-8
Not Available
Not Available

497-19-8
6834-92-0
7758-29-4
7647-14-5
7758-29-4

25155-30-0
9004-32-4
112926-00-8
13235-36-4
25155-30-0
68439-46-3

4/7/9003

9014-01-1
27344-41-8
9014-01-1
Not Available
5989-27-5
5392-40-5

7732-18-5
1344-09-8
141-43-5
1300-72-7
68439-46-3
13235-36-4
Not Available

Not Available
7732-18-5

7732-18-5
68071-95-4
67-63-0
26172-55-4

7732-18-5
1336-21-6
110615-47-9
Not Available
5989-27-5
Not Available
5392-40-5

7732-18-5
Not Available

Tallow Ammonium Methyl Sulfate

Water

Isopropanol

Methoxyisopropanol

Sodium Laureth Sulfate

Ammonium Hydroxide

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Fragrancing Compound

Dye

Sodium Carbonate

Sodium Metasilicate

Pentasodium Triphosphate

Sodium Chloride

Pentasodium Triphosphate

Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate
Carboxymethylceullose

Hydrated Silica

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Sodium Dodecylbenzenesulfonate
C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Sodium Polyacrylate

Protease Enzyme

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Protease Enzyme

Fragrancing Compound

Limonene

Citral

Water

Sodium Orthosilicate

Ethanolamine

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Dye

Styrene Acrylic Copolymer
Water

Water

Quaternary Fatty Amine Ethoxylates

Isopropanol

Methylchloroisothiazolinone Methylisothiazolinone

Water

Ammonium Hydroxide
Lauryl Glucoside
Fragrancing Compound
Limonene

Dye

Citral

Water
Styrene Acrylic Copolymer

Softening Agent

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic

pH Adjuster
Brightening Agent
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Buffering Agent; Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster

Builder

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Thickener

Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Surfactant-anionic
Antiredeposition Agent
Absorbent; Bulking Agent

Bleaching Agent; Corrosion Inhibitor

Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant - Nonionic
Dispersing Agent
Detergent Additive
Brightening Agent
Detergent Additive
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component

Solvent

Builder

Solvent

Coupling Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Chelating Agent
Colorant

Wax Additive
Solvent

Solvent

Antistatic Agent

Solvent; Viscosity Decreasing Agent
Preservative

Solvent

pH Adjuster

Surfactant - Nonionic
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Colorant

Fragrance Component

Solvent
Wax Additive

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20,13
20,4

FRA
FRA

20,13

FRA

FRA



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function
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WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER
WEN SPRAY CLEANER

WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II
WEN SUDSY SUDS II

WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY
WEN SUPER DESTAIN LAUNDRY

WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET
WEN SYNERGY ONE LAUNDRY DET

WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER
WEN TOUGH TIGER Il DEGREASER

WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER
WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER

7732-18-5
111-76-2
1310-73-2
7758-29-4
68130-47-2
68439-50-9
64-02-8
Not Available

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
1310-73-2
1300-72-7
64-02-8
6440-58-0
Not Available
Not Available
1310-73-2
77-92-9

7732-18-5
112-34-5
141-43-5

68515-73-1
1310-58-3
64-02-8
9004-62-0

1310-73-2
64-02-8
Not Available
7732-18-5
68002-97-1
1310-73-2
27176-87-0
27344-41-8
Not Available

7732-18-5
111-76-2
1310-73-2
7758-29-4
68130-47-2
9016-45-9
64-02-8
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
1310-73-2
1300-72-7
111-76-2
141-43-5
64-02-8
68002-97-1
8002-90-3

Water

Butoxyethanol

Sodium Hydroxide
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Alkyl Ether Phosphate
Laureth-9

Tetrasodium EDTA

Dye

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Tetrasodium EDTA
DMDM Hydantoin
Fragrancing Compound
Dye

Sodium Hydroxide

Citric Acid

Water

Butoxydiglycol
Ethanolamine
Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside
Potassium Hydroxide
Tetrasodium EDTA
Hydroxyethylcellulose

Sodium Hydroxide

Tetrasodium EDTA

Surfactant

Water

C10-16 Alcohol Ethoxylate

Sodium Hydroxide

Dodecylbenzene Sulfonic Acid
Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Dye

Water

Butoxyethanol

Sodium Hydroxide
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Alkyl Ether Phosphate
Nonoxynol

Tetrasodium EDTA

Dye

Dye

Water

Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Butoxyethanol
Ethanolamine
Tetrasodium EDTA
C10-16 Alcohol Ethoxylate
Pine Oil

Solvent

Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster
Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Coupling Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Sequestrant

Colorant

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Surfactant - Anionic
Builder Ph adjuster
Coupling Agent
Sequestrant
Preservative
Fragrancing Compound
Colorant

Builder Ph adjuster
pH Adjuster

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic

Builder; Detergent Additive; pH Adjuster
Sequestrant

Thickener

Builder Ph adjuster
Sequestrant

Surfactant - Cleaning Agent
Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Builder Ph adjuster
Surfactant - Anionic
Brightening Agent
Colorant

Solvent

Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster
Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Coupling Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Sequestrant

Colorant

Colorant

Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster
Coupling Agent
Solvent

Solvent
Sequestrant
Surfactant-Nonionic
Solvent

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20
20

20

NFC

20

20

20

20

20
20

22,3,13

20

20
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WEN ULTRA STRIP STRIPPER

WEN WENCO WFC
WEN WENCO WFC
WEN WENCO WFC
WEN WENCO WFC
WEN WENCO WFC
WEN WENCO WFC

WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE
WEN WENMIX #1 CLEAR BRITE

WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH
WEN WENMIX #10 VANQUISH

WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE
WEN WENMIX #11 CASCADE

WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK
WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK
WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK
WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK
WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK
WEN WENMIX #2 CLEAR OUTLOOK

WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER
WEN WENMIX #3 SPRAY CLEANER

WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER

3567-69-9

7732-18-5
67-63-0
5131-66-8
107-98-2
68439-50-9
Not Available

7732-18-5
67-63-0
5131-66-8
141-43-5
1336-21-6
Not Available
Not Available

7732-18-5
64-02-8
30364-51-3
68604-71-7
1300-72-7
68439-46-3
Not Available
120-51-4
Not Available
518-47-8

7732-18-5
68439-50-9
67-63-0
6440-58-0
Not Available
5989-27-5
13235-36-4
5392-40-5
27344-41-8
Not Available
77-92-9

7732-18-5
67-63-0
34590-94-8
9004-82-4
6440-58-0
Not Available

7732-18-5
111-76-2
1310-73-2
7758-29-4
68130-47-2
68439-50-9
64-02-8
Not Available

7732-18-5

Acid Red 14

Water

Isopropanol

Propylene Glycol Butyl Ether
Methoxyisopropanol
Laureth-9

Dye

Water

Isopropanol

Propylene Glycol Butyl Ether
Ethanolamine

Ammonium Hydroxide

Dye

Dye

Water

Tetrasodium EDTA

Sodium Myristol Sarcosinate
Disodium Cocoamphodipropionate
Sodium Xylene Sulfonate

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Fragrancing Compound

Benzyl Benzoate

Dye

Acid Yellow 73 Sodium Salt

Water

Laureth-9

Isopropanol

DMDM Hydantoin

Fragrancing Compound

Limonene

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetetraacetate Hydrate
Citral

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Dye

Citric Acid

Water

Isopropanol

Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Sodium Laureth Sulfate

DMDM Hydantoin

Dye

Water

Butoxyethanol

Sodium Hydroxide
Pentasodium Triphosphate
Alkyl Ether Phosphate
Laureth-9

Tetrasodium EDTA

Dye

Water

Colorant

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Colorant

Solvent
Solvent
Solvent
Solvent

pH Adjuster
Colorant
Colorant

Solvent

Sequestrant

Surfactant - Anionic
Surfactant-Amphoteric
Coupling Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic
Fragrancing Compound
Deodorizing Agent
Colorant

Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Preservative
Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Chelating Agent
Fragrance Component
Brightening Agent
Colorant

pH Adjuster

Solvent

Solvent

Solvent
Surfactant-Anionic
Preservative
Colorant

Solvent

Solvent

Builder Ph adjuster
Chelating Agent; pH Adjuster
Coupling Agent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Sequestrant

Colorant

Solvent

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20,13

20,4

20, 13

FRA

20,13
NFC

FRA

FRA

20,13
20

NFC

20
20



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function

Listed

16 of 17

Designated List #

WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER
WEN WENMIX #4 OXY-POWER

WEN WENMIX #5 RE-FRESH
WEN WENMIX #5 RE-FRESH
WEN WENMIX #5 RE-FRESH
WEN WENMIX #5 RE-FRESH

WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #6 CINNA FRESH

WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH
WEN WENMIX #7 CITRA FRESH

WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64
WEN WENMIX #8 NUTRA QUAT64

WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE
WEN WENMIX #9 BATH BRITE

WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER

7732-18-5
7722-84-1
68439-46-3
34590-94-8
126-92-1
94266-47-4
6419-19-8
633-96-5

7732-18-5
7732-18-5
Not Available
26172-55-4; 2682-20-4

7732-18-5
68439-46-3
67-63-0
Not Available
104-55-2
64742-47-8
97-53-0

7732-18-5
68439-46-3
67-63-0
Not Available
120-51-4
5989-27-5
64742-47-8
Not Available

7732-18-5
Not Available
64-02-8
68131-39-5
Not Available
77-92-9
5989-27-5
5392-40-5
106-22-9
25956-17-6
1934-21-0

7732-18-5
7664-38-2
144-62-7
1643-20-5
34590-94-8
68439-46-3
119-36-8
Not Available

7732-18-5
68439-46-3
102-71-6
25155-30-0
67-63-0

Water

Hydrogen Peroxide

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
Sodium Ethylhexyl Sulfate

Citrus Terpenes

Aminotrimethylene Phosphonic Acid

Acid Orange 7

Water
Water
Fragrancing Compound

Methylchloroisothiazolinone & Methylisothiazolinone

Water

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Isopropanol

Fragrancing Compound
Cinnamal

Isoparaffinic Solvent
Eugenol

Water

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Isopropanol

Fragrance

Benzyl Benzoate
Limonene

Isoparaffinic Solvent

Dye

Water

Quaternary Ammonium Chloride
Tetrasodium EDTA

C12-15 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Fragrancing Compound
Citric Acid

Limonene

Citral

Citronellol

Red 40

Yellow 5

Water

Phosphoric Acid

Oxalic Acid

Lauramine Oxide

Dipropylene Glycol Methyl Ether
C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Methyl Salicylate

Dye

Water

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated
Triethanolamine

Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Isopropanol

Solvent

Bleaching Agent, Oxidizing Agent
Surfactant - Nonionic

Solvent

Surfactant - Anionic

Emulsion Component; Fragrance Component; Solvent

Chelating Agent
Colorant

Solvent

Solvent

Fragrancing Compound
Preservative

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Fragrancing Compound
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Fragrance Component

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Solvent

Fragrance Ingredient
Deodorizing Agent
Fragrance Component
Solvent

Colorant

Solvent

Antimicrobial Agent
Sequestrant
Surfactant - Anionic
Fragrancing Compound
pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Colorant

Colorant

Solvent

pH Adjuster

pH Adjuster
Surfactant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Fragrance Component
Colorant

Solvent

Surfactant - Nonionic
Detergent Additive
Surfactant - Anionic
Solvent

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20

20,13
FRA

FRA

20,13

FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA

20

20

20,13



Product Name

CAS Number

Ingredient Disclosure Name

Ingredient Function Listed
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Designated List #

WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER
WEN WENMIX #L21 EMULSIFIER

WEN WENMIX #L24 RUST RMV SOFT
WEN WENMIX #L24 RUST RMV SOFT
WEN WENMIX #L24 RUST RMV SOFT

WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN
WEN WENMIX #L28 CRYSTAL CLEAN

WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.
WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.
WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.
WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.
WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.
WEN ZERBACIDE DIS.

6440-58-0
Not Available
Not Available

27344-41-8
122-40-7

7732-18-5
79-14-1
68410-69-5

7732-18-5
9004-82-4
25155-30-0
68439-50-9
102-71-6
141-43-5
6440-58-0
7647-14-5
Not Available
122-40-7
127-51-5
78-70-6
80-54-6
91-64-5
6408-80-6
102-71-6
1300-72-7
7647-14-5

7732-18-5
7173-51-5: 68424-85-1
64-02-8
68439-46-3
77-92-9
25956-17-6

DMDM Hydantoin

Fragrancing Compound

Silicone Emulsion

Disodium Distyrylbiphenyl Disulfonate
Amyl Cinnamal

Water
Glycolic Acid
Tallow Ammonium Methyl Sulfate

Water

Sodium Laureth Sulfate
Sodium Dodecylbenzene Sulfonate
Laureth-9

Triethanolamine
Ethanolamine

DMDM Hydantoin

Sodium Chloride

Fragrancing Compound

Amyl Cinnamal
Alpha-Isomethyl lonone
Linalool

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Coumarin

Acid Blue 145
Triethanolamine

Sodium Xylene Sulfonate
Sodium Chloride

Water

Quaternary Ammonium Chlorides
Tetrasodium EDTA

C9-11 Alcohols Ethoxylated

Citric Acid

Red 40

Preservative Yes
Fragrancing Compound

Antifoaming Agent

Brightening Agent

Solvent Yes

Solvent
Buffering Agent; pH Adjuster
Softening Agent

Solvent

Surfactant-Anionic

Surfactant - Anionic

Surfactant - Nonionic

Detergent Additive

Solvent

Preservative Yes
Thickener

Fragrancing Compound

Solvent Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Fragrance Component Yes
Colorant

Detergent Additive

Coupling Agent

Thickener

Solvent
Antimicrobial Agent
Sequestrant
Surfactant - Nonionic
pH Adjuster
Colorant

NFC

FRA

NFC

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA



